GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA STATE
DISTRICT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Date: 04.08.2023 |

Notification by the District Prohibition & Excise Officer
Suryapet District.

[ No. 39/2023 -

g by shop and conditions of license)
) Department, dt: 18.06.2012) — Notice
to liquor retail A4 Shops

Read: | Telangana Excise (Grant of license of sellin
Rules, 2012 (G.0. MS.No.391 Revenue (Ex.II
for receipt of application and drawl of lots for grant of license
for license period 2023-25, under Rule 5 read with:
1. G.0. MS.No.86, Revenue (Excise—Il) Department dated: 01.08.2023.
2. DPE,T.S.,in Cr.No.3060/2017/CPE/TS/F1, dated:02.08.2023

Whereas the right of selling by shop is to be granted for the license period 2023-25
from 01.12.2023 to 30.11.2025 and whereas the Director, Prohibition & Excise Telangana has
fixed (99) A4 shops to be licensed in the areas/localities vide Cr.No. 3060/2017/CPE/TS/F1,

dated: 02.08.2023.

| K.Anitha, District Prohibition & Excise Officer, Suryapet District, in exercise of the
powers vested in me under Rule 5 and 24 of Telangana Excise (Grant of license of selling by
shop and conditions of license) Rules, 2012, issue the following notification for information of
general public and intending applicants who may file their applications for consideration for
grant of licence for the license period mentioned above on or before 6:00 PM of 18.08.2023.

Address (s) for receipt of applications:

1) Office of the District Proh..& Excise
Officer, Suryapet,H.No.2-34/2, Kasthuri
Bazar, Suryapet.

( for the A4 Shops of Huzurnagar

Shops situated in Stafion Lim#ts)

Suryapet District 2} Opposite building of O/o. District

Proh.& Excise Officer, Suryapet,
(99) H.No. 2-1/106, Clo Dr.Marri Lakshma
Reddy

(for the A4 Shops of Suryapet,

Thungathurthy and Kodad

Station Limits)

3) Office of the Commissioner of Proh.&
Excise , Abkari Bhavan, Nampally,
Hyderabad, Telangana

The right to sell IMFL & FL by shops, as specified in the list appended lo this notification,
for the license period from 01.12.2023 to 30.11.2025 shall be granted upon selection through

Drawl of LOTs.

The Drawl of LOTs will be conducled at 11.00 AIM on 21.08.2023 at Triveni Function
Hall, Opposite: Sri Venkateshwara Degree College at Suryapet.

The Retail Shop Excise Tax for shops in different population slabs and the terms and
conditions governing the drawl of lots has been nolified in G.O.Ms.No. 86, Revenue (Ex.ll)
Department  dated: 01.08.2023, a copy of which is appended herewith.
Cr.No.3060/2017/CPE/TS/F1, dated: 02.08.2023 with detailed guidelines is also enclosed.

® N

, oA lo?)aorE
District Proh(i\]iﬁcl%oglﬁxcisc Officer
Suryapect District,



List of Liquor Retail (A4) Shops For the License Period 2023-25

GAZETTE -SURYAPET DISTRICT

Gz.Sl.No.

Name of the
village/Villages and
Mandal / Smaller
Urban area
/Municipality
/Municipal Corporation

ward /Village

Area / locality

Annual
Retail
Shop
Excise
Tax
(Rs. In
lakhs)

Shop alloted for
Goud/SC/ST/ Open for all

2

3

4

5

Prohibition and Excise Station: Suryapet (30 Shops)

SPTOOL

Suryapet
Municipality

ward
No.10,11,12,13,
29

Shop No.1

(Pillalamarry,Rayanigudem,
Gandhinagar,Basha Naik
thanda, Manasa Nagar, Thalla
Gadda, S.V. Degree College of
Suryapet Municipality.)

65

Open for all

SPT002

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No.10,11,12,13,
29

Shop No.2

(Pillalamarry,Rayanigudem,
Gandhinagar,Basha Naik
thanda, Manasa Nagar, Thalla
Gadda, S.V. Degree College of
Suryapet Municipality.)

65

Goud

SPT003

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No0.10,11,12,13,
29

Shop No.3

(Pillalamarry,Rayanigudem,
Gandhinagar,Basha Naik
thanda, Manasa Nagar, Thalla
Gadda, S.V. Degree College of
Suryapet Municipality.)

65

Open for all

SPT004

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
N0.10,11,12,13,
29

Shop No.4
(Pillalamarry,Rayanigudem,
Gandhinagar,Basha Naik
thanda, Manasa Nagar, Thalla
Gadda, S.V. Degree College of
Suryapel Municipality)

65

Open for all

SPT005

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No.1,2,7,8,9,14,
15,21,22,23, 24,
25,26,27,28,
30,31,32,33,34,
37,38,39,40,41,
42,43,44, 45,
46,47, 48.

Shop No.5

(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
Hospital, Post office,J.].
Nagar,Old Market, Shankar
Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
Road, Thirumala Grand, New
Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)

65

Open for all

SPT006

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No.1,2,7,8,9,14,
15,21,22,23, 24,
25,26,27,28,
30,31,32,33,34,
37,38,39,40,41,
42,43,44, 45,
46,47, 48.

Shop No.6

(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
Hospital, Post office,J.).
Nagar,0ld Market, Shankar
vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
Road, Thirumala Grand, New
Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram

Nagar, Raman concept school)

65

Open for all
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Name of the

Annual

37,38,39,40,41,
42,43,44, 45,
16,47, 48.

Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
Road, Thirumala Grand, New
Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)

e Do ton . 5 | s ateceator
Ge.5l.No. e fama Ward /Village Area / locality Excise | Goud/SC/ST/ Open for al
/Municipality (Rs. in
/Mumicipal Corporation lakhs)
== = 2 k] 4 5 6
Shop No.7
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Wward Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
15,21,22,23, 24, Hospital, Post office,].].
sprop7  |2urvapet Al Nagar,Old Market, Shankar 65 Open for all
Municipality 30,31,32,33,34,  |\i135 Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
37,38,39,40,41, Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, Road, Thirumala Grand, New
46,47, 48. Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.8
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
Ward Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, |yoepital, Post office,J.].
Sy EPE ;;*iéé;'sg' 24, Nagar,Old Market, Shankar
SPT008 { Lanbd g Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola 65 Goud
L Municipality 30,31,32,33,34, Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
37,38,39,40,41, Road, Thirumala Grand, New
42,43,44, 45, Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
46,47, 48. Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.9
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Ward Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, |Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
15,21,22,23, 24, |Hospital, Post office;].).
Suryapet 25,26,27,28, Nagar,Old Market, Shankar
SPTO09 Mur:{ici%ality 30,31,32,33,34, |Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola | 63 Open for all
37,38,39,40,41, |Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, Road, Thirumala Grand, New
46,47, 48. Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.10
(Kusumavari Gudem, Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
Ward Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, |yoepital, Post office,).).
i i ég'gfl_';;'ggf 24, Nagar,Old Market, Shankar
uryapce ,26,27,28, e
SPTO10 Municipality 30.31.32.33.34, Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola 65 Open for all

Dist
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[ Annual
Name of the Retail
village/Villages and ) 5"9“ Stop alloted for
Gz.51.No. M eenares | ward /Village Area / locality Fran |Goud/SC/ST/ Open for au
[Municipality (Rs. in
/Municipal Corporation lakhs)
RAE—
1 2 3 4 5 [
[ —
Shop No.11
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Ward Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, [Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
15,21,22,23, 24, |Hospital, Post office,].].
SPTO11 Suryapet 25,26,27,28, Nagar,Old Market, Shankar 65 Open for all
Municipality 30,31,32,33,34, |vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
37,38,39,40,41, |Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, Road, Thirumala Grand, New
46,47, 48. Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.12
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Ward
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, . i
Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
15,21,22,23, 24, Hospital, Post office,].J
spro1z  |ourvapet £5,25.27,28, Nagar,Old Market, Shankar 65 Goud
Municipality 30,31,32,33,34, .
vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
37,38,39,40,41, -
Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, X
46.47, 48 Road, Thirumala Grand, New
e Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.13
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
ward Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, |Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
_ SuTyapet 15,21,22,23, 24, |Hospital, Post office,).J.
AT 25,26,27,28, Nagar,0ld Market, Shankar
SPT013  [Municipality 30.31,32,33,34, |Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola 55 Open for all
' 37,38,39,40,41, |Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, Road, Thirumala Grand, New
46,47, 48. Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati }_(unta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
Shop No.14 -
(Kusumavari Gudem,Nalla
chervu thanda, Old Fire
Station, S.P. Office,
Seetharampuram, Indiramma
Ward
Colony, Tulasamma Hotel,
No.1,2,7,8,9,14, i .
Krishna Theatre, Indiramma
15,21,22,23, 24, 3 )
Suryapet - 25.26.27.28 Hospital, Post office,].).
SPTO14 Municipality el Nagar,0ld Market, Shankar 65 Goud
30,31,32,33,34, ‘
Vilas Centre,PSR Centre, Poola
37,38,39,40,41, e
Centre, Nallala bavi, M.G.
42,43,44, 45, .
46.47, 48 Road, Thirumala Grand, New
£R0 Bus stand, Hi-Tech Bus stand,
Komati Kunta, Kudakuda
,Krishna Nagar, Vinayaka
Nagar, Balaji Nagar, Sriram
Nagar, Raman concept school)
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Gz.Sl.No.

SPTO15

Name of the
village/Villages and
Mandal / Smaller
Urban arca
/Municipality
/Municipal Corporation

Suryapct
Municipality

Ward /Village

Ward
No.3,4,5,6,16,17,
18,19,20,35,36.

- Shop No. 15
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
Jammigadda,
Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy
Temple,VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram’
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)

SPTO16

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No.3,4,5,6,16,17,
18,19,20,35,36.

Shop No. 16
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem, Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
Jammigadda,
Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy
Temple,VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)

SPTO17

Suryapet
Municipality

ward
No.3,4,5,6,16,17,
18, 19,20,35,36.

Shop No, 17
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
Jammigadda,
Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy
Temple, VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)

SPT018

Suryapet
Municipality

Ward
No.3,4,5,6,16,17,
18,19,20,35,36.

Shop No. 18
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
Jammigadda,
Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy
Temple,VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)

SPTO19

Suryapet
Municipahty

Ward
No.3,4,5,6,16,17,
18,19,20,35,36.

Shop No. 19
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Hall Arca, Eenadu Office,
Jammigadda,
Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy

Annual

Retail

Shop

. Shop alloted !
Area l Iocahty E;:‘:B Goud/S:‘;S‘TIqoepe::nr all
(Rs. In
lakhs)
! 5 6

65. Open for all
65 Open for all
65 Open for all
65 Open for all
65 SC

Temnple, VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)
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Annual

Retall

Annaram (V)

N. Annaram (V)

Name of the
village/Villages and : Shop Shop alloted for
Gz.5LNo. """'J‘::Lf‘ ::ﬂ""r ward /Village Area / locality E;;’: Goud/SC/ST/ Open for all
JMunicipality (Rs. In
/Municipal Corporation lakhs)
1 2 3 4 5 6
Shop No. 20,
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
q Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
War Jammigadda
Suryapet g '
SPT020 Mtxcﬁmmy No.3,4,5,6,16,17, |Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy | 63 sC
18,19,20,35,36.  |Temple,VRDR Threalre,
Durajpalli, Vasram Thanda,
Shanthi NaganBaIar.am
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)
Shop No. 21
(Beebi Gudem, Kondalrayuni
Gudem,Jakir Hussain Nagar,
Thirumala Nagar,Bhagath
Singh Nagar , G.V.V. Function
Suryapet Ward Hall Area, Eenadu Office,
SPT021 Municipality No.3,4,5,6,16,17, |Jammigadda, 65 Open for all
18,19,20,35,36. |Gopalapuram,Ayyappa Swamy
Temple,VRDR Threatre,
Durajpalli, vasram Thanda,
Shanthi Nagar,Balaram
Thanda, Vijaya Colony, Giri
Nagar,Sundaraiah Nagar)
Nemmikal (V) ,
Aipoor (V) of Nemmikal (V)/ Shop No.l1
SPT022
Athmakur(s) Aipoor (V) Nemmikal (V)/ Aipoor (V) . Open for all
Mandal
Nemmikal (V) ,
Aipoor (V) of Nemmikal (V)/ Shop No.2 .
SPT023
Athmakur(s) Aipoor (V) Nemmikal (V)/ Aipoor (V) 35 Open for all
Mandal
~ |Nemmikal (V) ,
Aipoor (V) of Nemmikal (V)/ Shop No.3
SPT024 .
Athmakur(s) Aipoor (V) Nemmikal (V)/ Aipoor (V) 55 Open for all
Mandal
Urlugonda (V) of 2
SPTO25  IMothey (M) Urlugonda (V) Urlugonda(V) 55 Open for all
Mothey (V),
3 Ra h?\{/( ) x |Mothey (V) Shop No.1
5PT026 ghavapuram X | ,poghavapuram X |Mothey (V) )/ Ragh
Road (V) of L e y (V) )/ Raghavapuram X | 50 sC
Mothey (M) gad (¥ Road )
Mothey (V),
A Mothey (V) Shop No.2
SPTO27 Raghavapuram X
Road (V) of aRa%haJaDUram X |Mothey (V) )/ Raghavapuram X| 50 Goud
Mothey ( M) oad (V) Road (V)
Penpahad (V), :;e:pahad(v)/‘ Shop No.1
SPT028 N.Annaram (V) of |V nnaram Bridge Penpahad(V)/‘ 50
Penpahad (M) (G.P) of N. N.Annaram Bridge(G.P) of Goud
R Annaram (V) N. Annaram (V)
Penpahad (v), | enpanadivy/ Shop No.2
SPT029  [N.Annaram (V) of N.Annaram Bridge (Penpahad(V)/ .
penpahad (M)  |(G:P) O N. N.Annaram Bridge(G.P) of 0 Goud
Annaram (V) N. Annaram (V)
Penpahad (V), Penpahad(V)/ Shop No.3
SPT030 N.Annaram (V) of |[N.Annaram Bridge |Penpahad(V)/
Penpahad (M) (G.P) of N. N.Annaram Bridge(G.P) of 50 Goud
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Namua of tha

Annual

village/Villages and ';?":""
" Mandal / Smaller N A ; Shop alloted ¢
ok /::'u“uu J"f-nl Ward /Village Argd £ ioenlity :;:.I:n G“”“’sg’“;;"“::‘" all
unicipaly
/Municipal Clua pu:allull }:;ﬂ:')'
1 B 2 3 4 5 6
Prohibition and Excise Station: Thungathurthy ( 17 Shops)
Thungalhurthy Thungathurthy (V [Shop No.1
PT
SPTO31 1 \am) &M) Thungathurthy (V&M) . sdud
* |Thungathurthy Thungathurthy (V |Shop No.2
PT
SPTO32 | iygm) &M) Thungathurthy (V&M) 55 Opemfer all
) Thungathurthy Thungathurthy (V [Shop No.3
PTO3 .
SPTO33 1 vam) &M) Thungathurthy (V&M) 535 Open for all
Shop No.1
PTO3 hank ral
S 4 Nuthankal ( V&M) |Nuthankal (V&M) Nuthankal (V&M) 55 Open for all
Shop No.2
SPT n for all
035 Nuthankal ( V&M) [Nuthankal (V&M) Nuthankal (V&M) 55 Ope ra
Nuthankal (V&M): Shop No.3
SPT036 Open for all
Nuthankal (V&M) Nuthankal (V&M) 55 p
Aravapally (G.P)
Jajireddygudem of Shop No.1
SPT037 5 Open for all
(V&M) Jajireddygudem | Aravapally (G.P) : P
(V)
Aravapally (G.P)
Jajireddygudem  |of Shop No.2 ]
SPT . 5 Open for all
) o5 (V&M) Jajireddygudem  |Aravapally (G.P) 5 P
V)
. Jajireddygudem glf'avapally (G-P) Shop No.3
P ! , .
SPT039 (V&M) Jajireddygudem Aravapally (G.P) . =G
V)
Thirumalagirl Thirumalagiri Shop No.1 c
SPTO40  vunicipality Municipality Thirumalagiri Municipality 35 Goud
‘ Thirumalagiri Thirumalagiri Shop No.2
SPT041 Municipality Municipality Thirumalagiri Municipality 55 B
Thirumalagiri Thirumalagiri Shop No.3
SEN042 Municipality Municipality Tl_wirurnalagiri Municipality 55 Goud
Thirumalagiri a -
7 Thirumalagiri Shop No.4
SPTO43 Municipality Municipality Thirumalagiri Municipality 55 Goud
Shop No.1
SPT044 Nagaram( V&M) Nagaram (V&M) Nagaram (V&M) 50 Open for all
Nagaram ( V&M) Shop No.2
SPT045 Nagaram (V&M) Nagaram (V&M) 50 Open for all
. . Shop No.1
SPT046 . |Maddirala(V&M)  [Maddirala(VeM) |00 v ey 50 Open for all
Maddirala( V&M) ) Shop No.2
SPTQ47 Maddirala(V&M) Maddirala(V&M) 50 Open for all
Prohibition and Excise Station: Kodad ( 24 Shops)
Kodad .. ... |Shop No.1 .
| R
?PTOAB Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality 60 Goud
Kodad .. ... |Shop No.2
SPT049 Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality 60 Open for all
Kodad . |Shop No.3
SPT050 Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality 60 Goud
Kodad . Shop No.4
o f
SPjUSI l*iurﬂcirpahty Kodad Mumupal_dz' @Q_ad Municipality . Bpen forall
B Kodad Shop No.5
n i 1}
SPT052 Municipality Iodad Tmpalj?’ EEEJadAI‘jgnlcnpahly : 60_ Open far a -
7 |Kodad T Shop No.6
60 Open for all
EI’TOSB Municipality Kodad Municipalily kodad Municipality i ) ‘_“_p_c.n ur_ i
. Kodad . Shop No.7
60 Goud
SPT034 Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality
s Kodad e Shop No.8 60 Open for all
SPTOSS |\ nicipality Kodad Municipality " oqaq Municipality P L
2 Kodad ~ . Shop No.9 60 Goud
SPTO50 Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality
Kodad Shop No.10 60 Open for all
SPTOS7 Municipality Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality
Kodad " Shop No.11 60 Goud
SPTO58 Kodad Municipality Kodad Municipality

Municipality
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Annual
Name of tha Retall
Village/Villagus i - Shop Shop alloted for
Gusine, | OEmA | Viliage Arca / locality €192 |Gouasse/st/ Gpen for an
/Municipality (Rs. In
/Municipal Corporation lakhs)
T 2 3 Ll 5 6
- . Nallabandagudem | Shop No.1
SPT0S9 c“”“tra;“v)°f (G.P) of Nallabandagudem (G.P) of 55 Goud
Kodad (M) Chimiryala(V) Chimiryala(V)
Chimiryala(V) of * |Nallabandagudem | Shop No.2
SPTOG0 Kodad (M) (G.P) of Nallabandagudem (G.P) of S5 Open for all
Chimiryala(V) Chimiryala(V)
Chimiryala(V) of |Nallabandagudem | Shop No.3
SPTO61 Kodad (M) (G.P) of Nallabandagudem (G.P) of 55 Open for all
Chimiryala(V) Chimiryala(V)
i i SiighHo.1 5 Open for all
SPT062 A Chilukuru (V&M) |Chilukuru (V&M) Chilukuru(VaM) 5 p
ifiakury i Shop No:2 55 Open for all
SPT063 Chilukuru (V&M) |Chilukuru (V&M) Chilukuru(V&M) p
; Bethavolu(V) of 55 Open for all
SPT064 Chilukuru(M) Bethavolu(V) Bethavolu(V) p
: Ananthagiri (V&M) - Shop No.1 55 sc
SPT065 Ananthagiri (V&M) Ananthagiri (V&M)
Ananthagiri (V&M) . Shop Na.2 5 o for all
SPT066 Ananthagiri (V&M) Ananthagiri (V&M) 5 pen fo
i Shop No.1
SPT067 Munagala( V&M) |Munagala (V&M) Munagala (V&M) 55 Goud
Munagala( V&M) Shop No.2 f
SPT068 Munagala (V&M) Munagala (V&M) 55 Open for all
Barakathgudem(v) |Barakathgudem,
SPTO69 of Munagala(M) |(V) Barakathgudem(V) 50 Goud
. . . Shop No.01
SPT070 Nadigudem (V&M) |Nadigudem(V&M) Nadigudem(V&M) 50 Open for all
’ ) Shop No.02
SPT071 Nadigudem (V&M) |Nadigudem(V&M) Nadigudem(V&M) 50 Open for all
Prohibition and Excise Station: Huzurnagar ( 28 shops)
Huzurnagar Huzurnagar Shop No.1
sPT072 Municipality Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality 35 sc
Huzurnagar Huzurnagar Shop No.2
SPT073 Municipality Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality =5 Open for all
Huzurnagar Huzurnagar Shop No.3
TO74 . =
prn Municipality Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality 35 Open for all
Huzurnagar Huzurnagar Shop No.4 ;
SPTO75 . -
Municipality Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality = Goud
Huzurnagar Huzurnagar Shop No.5
SPTO76 o
Municipality Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality 33 Goud
Huzurnagar H
SPT077 - |Municipality uzurnagar Shap No.6 55 ST
Municipality Huzurnagar Municipality
Garidepally(V), :
Garidepally Shop No.1
SPT078  |Ponugodu(V) of P NO.
L Garidepally (M) |(V)/Ponugodu (v) |Garidepally (v)/Ponugadu (v) | 55 | ~ Open forall
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T |Gardepally(V), T S
T Ponugodu(V) of Garidepally Shop No.2
SPT079 Ganidepally (M) (v)/Ponugodu (V) |Garidepally (V)/Ponugodu (V} 55 Goud
Raini gudem(V) of Keethavarigudem Shop No.1
SHH080 Garidepally (M) {G.P) of Keethavarigudem (G.P} 55 5C
Rainigudem(V) !
g Keethavarigudem
06l Eil?é?“f.?m(‘pﬁ)’ *flt.p) of ﬁ'&é’ﬂﬁfﬁ. udem (G.P) 53 ogen forall
pa’ly Rainigudem(V) 9 "
. Nereducherla Nereducherla Shop No.1
-
PreaE Municipality Municipalily Nereducherla Municipality 95 Oy forsd]
Nereducherla Nereducherla Shop No.2
T
SPT083 Municipality Municipality Nereducherla Municipality 55 sl
Nereducherla Nereducherla Shop No.3
T g |
SPI0RA Municipality Municipalily Nereducherla Municipality 53 Open for al
~|Nereducherla
e Nereducherla Shop No.4
I T
R Municipality Municipality Nereducherla Municipality 5 o
Mellacheruvu Mellachervu Shop No.1
5 Goud
SPR0CH (V&M) (V&M) Mellachervu(V&M) 3
Mellacheruvu Mellachervu Shop No.2
PT087 55 Goud
S - |vam) (VM) Mellachervu(V&M)
Mellacheruvu Mellachervu Shop No.3 ,
Open for all
SPTO88 | (\gm) (V&M) Mellachervu (V&M) 35 pe
Mellachervu
Mellachervu Shop No.4
S
SPT083 i) (vamM) Mellachervu (V&M) . =
Chinthalapalem Chinthalapalem Shop No.1
@Mallareddygudem |@Mallareddygudem |Chinthalapalem
(V),Dondapadu(V) |(V)/Dondapadu(V) @Mallareddygudem (V)/
SPT090 of Chinthalapalem Dondapadu(V) 55 Open for all
@mMallareddygudem .
(M)
Chinthalapalem Chinthalapalem Shop No.2
@Mallareddygudemn | @Mallareddygudem Chinthalapalem
(V),Dondapadu(v) | (V)/Dondapadu(V) @Mallareddygudem (V)/
SPT091 of Chinthalapalem Dondapadu(V) i 55 Open for all
@Mallareddygudem
(M)
SPT092 Chinthalapalem Chinthalapalem Shop No.3 55 Open for all
@Mallareddygudem | @Mallareddygudem Chinthalapalem
(V),Dondapadu(v)  [{V)/Dendapadu(V) @Mallareddygudem (V)/
of Chinthalapalem Dondapadu(V)
@Mallareddygudem
(M)
Shop No.1 .
SPT093 Matampally (V&M) |Matampally (V&M) Matampally (V&M) 55 Goud
Shop No.2
SPT094 Matampally (V&M) Matampally (V&M) Matampally (V&M) 55 SsC
Matampally (V&M) Shop No.3
SPT095 Matampally (V&M) Matampally (V&M) 55 Open for all
Matampally (V&M) Shop No.4 |
SPT096 Matampally (V&M) Matampally (V&M) 55 Open for all
Palakeedu (V),
X Janpanad Shop No.l
SPT097 Janpahzd (V) of (Vv)/Palakeedu(V) Janpahad (V)/Palakeedu(V) 50 Godd
_ |Palakcedu(M)
Palakeedu (V),
. Janpahad (V) of |Jenpahad Shop No.2 50 0
IS 9 en for all
SPTO98  footakeedu(M) (v)/Palakecdu(V) |lanpahad (V)/Palakeedu(V) P
T |Palakeedu (V),
Janpahad (V) of |Janpahad Shop No.3 50 o
c en for all
SPTO99 1o lokcedu(M)  |(V)/Palakeedu(v) [Janpahad (V)/Palakeedu(V) P




